

नाशिक महानगरपालिका, नाशिक
मलनिसःरण यांत्रिकी विभाग
ई - कोटेशन नोटीस क्रं. ०१/२०२४-२५.

कामाचे नांव : मनपाचे आगरटाकळी मलजलनिःसारण केंद्र येथे एरिएशन टॅक मध्ये सुधारणा करणे कामी नवीन जी. आय. पाईप, स्पेशल्स व इतर त्या अनुषंगिक आवश्यक साहित्यासह कामे करणे बाबत.

१. कामाची मुदत : १ महिने
२. कोटेशन फॉर्म मिळण्याचे ठिकाण : कार्यकारी अभियंता (यां.)
राजीव गांधी भवन, मनपा, नाशिक
३. काम करणेचे ठिकाण : विषयांकीत
४. कोटेशन फॉर्म मिळण्याची तारीख : दि. ०९/०७/२०२४ ते १५/०७/२०२४.
५. कोटेशन जमा करण्याची अंतीम तारीख: दि. १६/०७/२०२४ दुपारी १.०० वाजेपर्यंत
६. कोटेशन जमा करण्याचे ठिकाण : कार्यकारी अभियंता (यां.)
राजीव गांधी भवन, मनपा, नाशिक

× × ×
कार्यकारी अभियंता (यां.)
नाशिक महानगरपालिका, नाशिक

NASHIK MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
SEWAGE MECHANICAL DEPARTMENT

E Quotation no. 01 - 24/25

Name of work : - Providing & fixing new GI pipe and specials with required material for modification in aeration tank at AgarTakali STP.

Estimate cost : - 2,82,073/-

Sr. no.	Description	Quantity		Rate in Rs. Per	Total amount Rs.
1	Providing ISI mark G.I. pipe of following class and dia. excluding GST levied by GOI & GOM in all respect, inspection charges, transportation to stores etc. complete as per IS-1239/2004. Note : One coupler shall be provided with each full length of pipe cost of which is included in rates below.				
xi	150 MM	36	M	1729	62244
2	Lowering, laying and jointing G. I. pipes & specials of following class and diameter including conveyance from stores to site of works, all labour etc. complete either underground or in vertical position, as directed by Engineer-in-charge. c) HEAVY				
xi	150 MM	36	M	172	6192
3	Providing erecting Iron Work as required	500	kg	147	73500
4	Providing & laying in situ Cement Concrete M-15 of trap/granite/quartzite/gneiss metal for foundation and bedding including bailing out water, form work, compaction, curing, etc. complete.	1	CUM	5881	5881.00
5	G.I. Tee "B" Class	12	each	1269	15228
6	Providing Bagdi pipe of dia 4"	100	Mtr	410	41000
7	Providing 3/4" barbed pvc pipe	200	Mtr	140	28000
8	Providing 4" connector with SS clamp	10	Set	700	7000
				TOTAL Rs	239045.00
				Add GST 18%	43028.10
				TOTAL Rs	282073.00

Contractor

X X X
Dy. Engineer
Nashik Municipal Corporation
Nashik